Compliance Placement (the “OIS”) has been lodged by the Company on 13 April 2016 with

the SGX-ST acting as agent on behalf of the Authority. A copy of the OIS may be found on

the website of the SGX-ST at www.sgx.com.

8. FURTHER ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Company will make such announcement(s) as may be necessary and/or appropriate in

relation to the Proposed Compliance Placement, including but not limited to the completion of

the Proposed Compliance Placement in due course.

9. SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS

None of the Directors or substantial shareholders of the Company has any interest, direct or

indirect, in the Proposed Compliance Placement. The changes in shareholding interests of

the Directors, substantial shareholders and other shareholders pursuant to the Proposed

Compliance Placement are expected to be as follows:

8

Before the

Proposed

Compliance

Placement

After the Proposed

Compliance Placement

(assuming that the

Warrants are not

exercised)

After the Proposed

Compliance Placement

(assuming that all the

Warrants are

exercised)

 Number of

shares

%
(1)

 Number of

shares

%
(2)

 Number of

shares

%
(3)

Directors

Liang Chengwang 80,283,000 34.73 80,283,000 31.31 80,283,000 26.16

Huang Lu 84,399,000 36.51 84,399,000 32.92 84,399,000 27.50

Koh Eng Kheng Victor - - - - - -

Loh Wei Ping - - - - - -

Lim Teck Chai, Danny - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders

Lee Chee Seng 13,377,000 5.79 13,377,000 5.22 13,377,000 4.36

Wang Yu Huei 13,377,000 5.79 13,377,000 5.22 13,377,000 4.36

Other shareholders
(4)

 26,314,000 11.38 26,314,000 10.25 26,314,000 8.57

Public Shareholders

Existing shareholders 13,409,000 5.80 13,409,000 5.23 13,409,000 4.37

Placement Shares - - 25,250,000 9.85 25,250,000 8.23

Warrant Shares - - - - 50,500,000 16.45

Total  231,159,000 100 256,409,000 100 306,909,000 100

Notes:

(1) Based on the existing share capital of Company of 231,159,000 Shares.

(2) Based on the enlarged share capital of the Company of 256,409,000 Shares.

(3) Based on the enlarged share capital of the Company, assuming all Warrants are exercised in full, of

306,909,000 Shares.

(4) Comprises shares held by the Pre-RTO CSFH Shareholders (excluding Lee Chee Seng and Wang Yu Huei),

the Arranger and PPCF, which are subject to moratorium.